Technical Concept
Filter Fan Unit ECO 2
Type ECO 2 EC
Technical Concept  Filter Fan Unit ECO 2
© Exyte Technology | Subject to technical modifications            Exyte_TA_FFU_ECO2_E_09092019_Version 0.01
Technical Concept  Filter Fan Unit ECO 2
Product Description
Filter Fan Units (FFUs) from Exyte Technology are desi-

© Exyte Technology | Subject to technical modifications            Exyte_TA_FFU_ECO2_E_09092019_Version 0.01
Technical Concept  Filter Fan Unit ECO 2
Type Designation
Type
E2  ECO 2
Motor
EC/LR EC-Motor with LON RS485-interface
EC/LF EC-Motor with LON FTT10A-interface
EC/MW EC-Motor with MW-BUS-interface
Size (ceiling grid)
1212 1 200 mm × 1 200 mm
1209 1 200 mm × 900 mm
1206 1 200 mm × 600 mm
Housing Design
T Installation into dry ceiling with bearing rails
FL Installation into fluidceiling with filter installation frame
So Installation into other ceiling systems (special design)
Material / Surface
AU Aluminium untreated (standard)
AE Aluminium anodized
PB  Steel powder coated (disinfectant proof, color
similar to RAL 9010)
ES Stainless steel (1.4301)
RAL___ Special color for powder-coating
HEPA-/ULPA- Filter
O Without
H14 Standard filter class
Optional___Filter classes H13, U15, U16, U17
Prefilter
O Without
Optional
G4 Filter class G4
___ Special filter class
AMC Filter
O Without
A With AMC filter
Cooling / heating coil
O Without
Optional
LK With cooling coil
LE With heating coil
Air diffuser
O Without
Optional
LV With air diffuser * Gehäuse in Aluminiumausführung, ohne Filter
1) Abmessungen für Fluiddecke
Submittal Text
Technische Daten
Component size 1 200 mm × 1 200 mm
Air-flow  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . _______ m3 / h
Length × width  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 132 mm × 1 132 mm
1 100 mm × 1 100 mm 1)
Height without filter . . . . . . . . . . 350 mm
Weight per FFU  . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 kg*
Operating voltage . . . . . . . . . . . 200 – 277 V / 1 ph, 50 / 60 Hz
Speed min. / max. . . . . . . . . . . . 300 – 1304 1 / min
Nominal power . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370 W
Nominal current  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,8 – 1,3 A
Component size 1 200 mm × 900 mm
Air-flow  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . _______ m3 / h
Length × width  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 132 mm × 832 mm
1 100 mm × 800 mm 1)
Height without filter . . . . . . . . . . 350 mm
Weight per FFU  . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 kg*
Operating voltage . . . . . . . . . . . 200 – 277 V / 1 ph, 50 / 60 Hz
Speed min. / max. . . . . . . . . . . . 300 – 1304 1 / min
Nominal power . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370 W
Nominal current  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,8 – 1,3 A
Component size 1 200 mm × 600 mm
Air-flow  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . _______ m3 / h
Length × width  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 132 mm × 532 mm
1 100 mm x 500 mm 1)
Height without filter . . . . . . . . . . 350 mm